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Puyallup School District
Fee and Price Schedule

2016-17

Instructional Programs

Food Service

Student Breakfast 2.45
Music Elective Student Breakfast - Reduced 0.00
Instrument Use per Semester 60.00 Elementary Lunch 3.20
Instrument Use Summer 30.00 Elementary Lunch - Reduced - Grades K-3 0.00
Note - no charge for Percussion Rentals Elementary Lunch - Reduced - Grades 4-12 0.40
Jr High Lunch 3.50
Karshner Museum Sr High Lunch 3.60
Out of District Admission 4.00 - 6.00 Adult Lunch 4.00
Adult Breakfast 3.15
Fitness & Athletics Milk 0.65
Gate Ticket - Adults & Students w/o ASB 6.00
Gate T!cket - Stuqents w/ ASB (Non Home School Game) 4.00 Transportation
Gate Ticket - Seniors 2.00
Gate Ticket - Age 5 and Under Free Field Trip-Driver per Hour TBD
Annual Athletic Pass - Individual (All School) 115.00 Field Trip-Service per Mile TBD
Annual Athletic Pass - Family (All School) 170.00
Annual Athletic Pass - Employee (Al School) 55.00 .
Annual Athletic Pass - Golden Age (All School) 23.75 Text & lerary Books
Annual Athletic Pass - Individual (Single School) 60.00
Annual Athletic Pass - Family (Single School) 90.00 Book Damage

See the Junior High and High School Supplemental schedules for student ASB & Athletic

Lost Book

Replacement Cost

Fees. Damaged Cover Hardback (Bent or Broken Spine requiring rebindin 12.00
Liquid Damage Replacement Cost
Online Credit Retrieval Program Missing Barcode/Spine Label 2.00
Per Class (.5 Credit) 75.00 Damaged Mylar/Cold Laminate/Kapco Covers 3.00
Per Class (.5 Credit) - Reduced 37.50 Ripped/Defaced Pages (Per Page - if Repairable) 1.00
Per Class (11th & 12th Grade Students Summer Program) Free Missing Jacket Cover (Includes Replacing Barcode, Spine Label, etc) 10.00
Out of District Student (.5 Credit) 300.00 Mold and/or Mildew Damage Replacement Cost
Home School Center Magazine Damage
Refundable Books & Material Deposit | (1) Lost Magazine Replacement Cost
(1) Deposit is $25 for each $200 of books and materials borrowed. Liquid Damage Replacement Cost
Magazine Cover/Envelope 3.00
Credit By Proficiency (2409R) Defaced Magazine (Unusable) Replacement Cost
World Language Competency Test 40.00
Other Library Items Damage
College in the High School DVDs Replacement Cost
Accuplacer (Math placement test) 15.00 Playaways Replacement Cost
Videos Replacement Cost
Staff Programs
Library Overdue Fines (Junior High & High School Only)
Wellness Classes As Required Overdue Fine (Per School Day - Maximum of 90 Days) 0.10
Miscellaneous Fees 1:1 Initiative
Technology Fee Student Device (optional) 35.00
Personal Copy (Each) 0.15 Damage (if Tech Fee not Purchased) Cost of Repair
NSF Check Fee 25.00 Replacement (if Tech Fee not Purchased) Replacement Cost
Transcripts (Certified - Per Transcript) 5.00
EZSchoolPay Online Payment Convenience Fee 1.65




Puyallup School District
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Junior High School Supplemental

Annuals

Annual

Purchased up through January 31st

$25.00 Maximum

Annual - Delayed Purchase

Purchased on or after February 1st

$30.00 Maximum

7th & 8th Grade;
9th Grade Non
ASB Cards & Athletic Fees Athletes* 9th Grade Athletes*
ASB Card $30.00 $40.00
ASB Card - Reduced Lunch For Students on Reduced Lunch $15.00 $20.00
ASB Card - Free Lunch For Students on Free Lunch $0.00 $0.00
ASB Card - Replacement $3.00 $3.00
Athletic Fee - 7th & 8th Grade Per Athlete / Per Season $40.00 $75.00
Athletic Fee - 7th & 8th Grade - Reduced Lunch Per Athlete / Per Season (For Students on Reduced Lunch) $20.00 $37.50
Athletic Fee - 7th & 8th Grade -Free Lunch Per Athlete / Per Season (For Students on Free Lunch) $0.00 $0.00
For 9th graders participating in sports who originally purchased Jr High non-
9th Grade Athletic User Fee athletic ASB Card at $30 N/A $20.00
Out-of-District User Fee For out-of-district students participating in PSD sports $30.00 $40.00

*9th Grade Athletes play sports at the high school level, therefore they are required to pay the high school rates for ASB Cards & Athletic fees

Fines

Library Lost and Damaged Library Books & Materials See General Fee & Price Schedule
Planner School Planner; 1st Free, 2nd at Cost Cost
Lost or Damaged Equipment Cost
Rentals

Instrument Rental Per Semester $60.00
Instrument Rental Summer $30.00
No charge for percussion rentals

Miscellaneous

Music Elective A Uniform Or Cleaning Fee May Be Required Cost
Music Elective Supplemental Method Book Cost
Health & Fitness Uniform - Shirt and/or Shorts Cost
Technology, Exploring Supplies For Additional Projects Cost
Communications Technology Additional Videos, CDs Cost
Technology, Introduction To Supplies For Additional Projects Cost
1:1 Intiative Technology Fee (optional) $35.00

Damage (if Tech Fee not Purchased)

Cost of Repair

Replacement (If Tech Fee not Purchased)

Replacement Cost

Credit by Proficiency (2409R)

World Language Competency Test

$40.00

Cost = (price + shipping + tax) rounded up to the next whole dollar
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Senior High School Supplemental

Extra Curricular

Annual $65.00 Maximum
ASB Card $40.00
ASB Card - Reduced Lunch For Students on Reduced Lunch $20.00
ASB Card - Free Lunch For Students on Free Lunch $0.00
ASB Card - Replacement $5.00
Athletic Fee - oth - 12th Grade Per Athlete / Per Season $75.00
Athletic Fee - Reduced Lunch For Students on Reduced Lunch $37.50
Athletic Fee - Free Lunch For Students on Free Lunch $0.00

For 9th graders participating in sports who originally purchased Jr High
9th Grade Athletic User Fee non-athletic ASB Card at $30 $20.00
Student Parking Permit Price Includes Applicable Sales Tax $40.00
Student Parking Permit - Third Lot Puyallup HS Only $20.00
Fines
Library Lost and Damaged Library Books & Materials See General Fee & Price Schedule

Lost or Damaged Equipment

Cost

Parking Violations

$10.00 - $25.00

Miscellaneous

Music Elective Tuxedo Purchase or Rental Cost
Music Elective Uniform/Cleaning/Contest Fees Cost
JROTC (all LET Levels) Outside Function Fees (RHS) $50.00
Advanced Placement (AP) Exams http://www.collegeboard.com/ap TBD
PSAT Exam Sophmores $0.00
PSAT Exam All other Students $22.00 - Max
Ceramics Supplies for Additional Projects Cost
Health & Fitness Uniform - Shirt and/or Shorts Cost
Music Theory Consumable Workbook Cost
Music Theory, Advanced Placement Consumable Workbook Cost
College in High School Payments are made directly to institution Cost
College Spanish in High School Consumable Workbook Cost
Accuplacer Math Placement Test $15.00
Credit by Proficiency (2409R) World Language Competency Test $40.00
1:1 Intiative Technology Fee (optional) $35.00
Damage (if Tech Fee not Purchased) Cost of Repair

Replacement (If Tech Fee not Purchased)

Replacement Cost
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